

Ö%

W.P(C)No. 47 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.47/1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions & appln. for intervention/impleadment  
and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)No.1474/1998 - With appln. for exempt.from filing O.T. and  
For further directions

Date : 07/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Srinivasa Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. WA. Nomani, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv. for  
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Neeta Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.  
Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Addl.Adv.General,Punjab  
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Mona, Adv.  
Ms. Lira Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.  
Mrs. K. Amareshwari, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. R. Madhavi Latha, Adv.  
Mr. TV. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. VG. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar P., Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is stated by the counsel appearing for the State of  
Uttaranchal that the new alignment of the road is pending

consideration before the Chief Minister and on getting the

approval of the Chief Minister, the same will be submitted to the Government of India, Ministry of Environment. The alignment proposal, after obtaining the approval of the Chief Minister be furnished to the Ministry of Environment, Government of India, within two weeks from today. The Ministry of Environment may consider the same and take final and appropriate decision within four weeks thereafter. Put up this matter after 8 weeks.

.SP1

(S.Thapar)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@@

AA

PS to Registrar

Court Master@@

AA

AAAAAAAAAAAA