

8%

W.P(C)No. 47 OF 1998

ITEM No.44

Court No. 6

SEC PIL,IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.47/1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA
Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS
Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With

SLP(C) 1474/1998
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For further directions)

Date : 02/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)
Petitioner-In-Person(NP)

For Jharkhand:Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu:Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

For UP:Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For H.P.:Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl.Advoate General
Mr. L.R.Rath, Adv.

For Manipur:Mr.K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

- 2 -

For UOI
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mrs. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

For State of BiharMrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Arunachal PradeshMr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

For State of Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. General
Mr. Jog Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For State of Chhatisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For UT of Andaman & Nicobar
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Nagaland Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For State of Gujarat & Mizoram
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For State of Orissa Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

For U.T. Of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl. Advocate General
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv. (NP)

For State of Haryana Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For State of A.P. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

For State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

- 3 -

For State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For other parties Ms. Ritmiau Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

4 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the Ministry of Environment and Forests to file the Scheme and/or affidavit within ten days.
List after two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master