

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 47 OF 1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention/impleadment and  
intervention and office report )

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)                      Petitioner-In-Person

For applicant:                         Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-St. of U.P.:                             Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

-St.of Maharashtra:                     Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

-St.of A.P.:                             Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Meharia, Adv.

-St.of Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.A.G.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

-St.of Punjab: Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG.

Mr. S.Krishnaraj, Adv.

-St. of Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

-St. of Haryana: Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

-All U.Ts.: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-St. of T.N.: Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

-St. of Orissa: Mrs. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

-St. of Manipur: Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

-St. of Gujarat &

St. of Mizoram: Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

-St.of Jharkhand: Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

-St.of Punjab:

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG.

Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

-Pondicherry:

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

-St.of Arl.Pradesh:

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Shrivastava, Adv.

-St. of Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

-St. of M.P.:

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

-Chandigarh:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

-St.of Bihar:

Mrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

-St. of Tripura:

Mr. Biswanath Aggarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

-ST. of Goa:

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

-St. of Assam:

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

-St. of Uttaranchal:

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

-MoEF:

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For other parties:

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the main matter:

Mr.Raheja states that besides the issue of release of funds in respect whereof

orders have already been passed, there remain nineteen points on which directions of

this Court are required. He points out that on twelve points out of the said nineteen

points, there seems to be consensus between the parties, including the State

Governments, for the directions that may be issued and that, in regard to the remaining

seven points, submissions are required to be made before the issue

of directions is

considered by this Court. We direct the petitioner to sit with Mr. A.D.N.Rao, learned

counsel, and prepare a synopsis of these points and place the same on record. This

exercise shall be completed within a period of ten weeks. Copy of the synopsis can be

obtained from Mr.Rao by counsel appearing for the parties/State Governments.

List the petition after ten weeks.

I.A.Nos.2,3,4,5,6:

To the response filed by the State of U.P., the State of Uttaranchal and

Ministry of Environment and Forests may file reply within four weeks.

List these applications on 15th July, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master