

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 47 OF 1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to establish lion safari park and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1474 of 1998

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

(FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Applicant in IA 8: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Virendra Bhatia, Sr.Adv. (AG, UP)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Smita, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Bharati Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

1

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Mohna Lal, Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG.

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv
Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv
Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let Mr.Raheja, petitioner-in-person, and Mr.A.D.N.Rao, learned counsel

appearing for MoEF, fix up today as to when they can discuss the matter.

List the matter after four weeks.

I.A.No.8:

This application shall be put up for hearing after the counsel for the applicant

informs the Registry and files an affidavit that its application filed under Section 38-H of

the Wildlife Protection Act has been allowed by the Central Zoo Authority and

permission granted for establishing Lion Safari Park. The said application shall be

decided expeditiously.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master