

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.47 OF 1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.1474 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/01/2007 These Mattes were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Gujarat:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

For Rajasthan:

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Addl.Adv.Genl.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood,Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh:

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh:

Mr. Adish Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Manipur:

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. David Rao,Adv.

For Meghalaya:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Goa:

Mr. A. Subhashini,Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

For U.Ts.:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co.,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Tamil Nadu and

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam,Adv.

Pondicherry:

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv. (for U.T.)

For Nagaland:

Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Kerala:

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. G.R.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Orissa: Ms. Kirti Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwal,Adv.

For Bihar: Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Retu Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

For Jharkhand: Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Sujit Saurabh,Adv.

For U.T. of Chandigarh: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Dwivedi,Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh: Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Jammu & Kashmir: Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Punjab: Mr. R.K. Rathore,AAG.

Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh:

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.

Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For West Bengal: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For Haryana:

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Mr. Ajay Siwach,AAG.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. R.A. Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

For Mizoram:

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. Vibha Datta Makhiya, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petitions after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar