

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 47 OF 1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1474 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr.Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr.Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr.Altaf H.Naiyak,AG

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Ms.Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Miss Pinky Behera, Adv.

Miss Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

2

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr.S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri ,AAG

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr.S.Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr.David Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

3

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Jhadav, Adv.

Mr.Biswanath Aggarwal,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv
Ms.Suparna Srivastava, Stg.Counsel
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv
Mr.U.Hazarika, Adv.
Mr.Satya Misra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Mrs.Jayshree Anand, AAG
Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr.Kuldeep Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija
Dr.R.G.Padia, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Sushil Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr.Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.
Ms.Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Rajnish Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.Geroge, Adv.

For A.P.

Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

4

For Haryana

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India submitted that the National Tiger Conservation Authority is likely to meet within a short time and the Member Secretary of the National Tiger Conservation Authority will extend invitation to the petitioner -Navin M.Rajeha to give his views as to how the tigers are to be protected.

Post after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master