

) ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 47 OF 1998  
NAVIN M. RAHEJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, impleadment and permission to establish Night Safari at Greater Noida and office report )  
I.A.No.13 (Application for directions)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1474 of 1998  
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
(For further directions)

Date: 09/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

SLP(C) 1474/98 Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
For Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Raj.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv (N.P)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, UP  
Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv., Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Somnatha Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

-2-

Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv  
Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv  
Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Arna Mathura, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.  
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv (N.P.)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

-3-

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv  
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Ritguraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivasta, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Haryana  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Geore, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Bihar

State of Tripura      Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.NO.10/2008

Applicant-State seeks permission to establish a Wildlife Safari Park at  
Ambardi - Dhari, District Amreli, Gujarat. For

-4-

starting a Wildlife Safari Park permission of the Central Zoo Authority is required and the  
applicant has submitted that the Central Zoo Authority granted permission vide letter  
dated 21.5.2008. Permission is granted. I.A. is allowed accordingly.

I.A.NOS.11 and 12 of 2008

Applicant-Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority of the State of  
U.P. seeks permission to establish a Night Safari at Greater Noida, U.P. For starting a  
Night Safari permission of the Central Zoo Authority is required and the applicant has  
submitted that the Central Zoo Authority granted permission vide letter dated 9.8.2007.  
Permission is granted. I.As. are allowed accordingly.

List I.A.No.13 along with the main matter in the first week of February, 2009.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER