

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Fuzabil Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. T. Hrish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. P. Athuimsei R. Naga, Adv.
Mr. Vezekho Nyekho, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

3

Mr. Prabu Ram Subramanian, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv
Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

4

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv
Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No..14/2009:

Learned counsel for the applicant prays that the

5

petitioner may be permitted to establish Leopard Rescue Centre of Belwandi's Taluka-Shrigonda, District Ahmednagar, Maharashtra subject to the veterinary facilities. The petitioner has followed the normal rules applicable to the Rescue Centre. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

Post for final disposal the main matter in th month of
August, 2009 along with other I.As.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master