

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 47 OF 1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to establish a night safari at Greater Noida and permission to establish a Zoo at Ramgarh Tal Development Area, U.P. And permission to establish Panther Safari and Directions and Office Report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1474 of 1998
(With appln. for exem. From filing O.T. and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. R. Bastian, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

.....2/-

2.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Mr. Boboy, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. S. Mohdi, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Ms. Noorjahan, Adv.

.....3/-

3.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

.....4/-
4.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, adjourned.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(Veera Verma)
Court Master