

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 16 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 47 OF 1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to establish Panther Safarui at Roha District,  
Raipur [Maharashtra])

Date: 23/04/2012      This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (AC)

For Applicant (s)      Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Gaurav agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr.      S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms.      Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr.      Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr.      B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.      S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Standing counsel for the  
State of Maharashtra. In the meanwhile Ministry  
of Environment and Forests to get instructions in  
the matter.

Post on 7th May, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]      [RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER      COURT MASTER