

ITEM NO.321

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 47/1998

NAVIN M. RAHEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1474/1998

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aadil Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kotyal, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv. (NP)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.01.17

13:46:12 IST

Reason:

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

2

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Sikkim

Mr. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen., Sikkim
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

3

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Kerala

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adl. Govt. Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Andhra Pradesh

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

4

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Chhattisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. SandeepJha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Nagaland

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel is
permitted to appear on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter on 27.02.2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar